KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of RANGE FOREST OFFICER(B/T from approved probationers in the Kerala Ministerial Subordinate Service or Kerala Ministerial Service in Forest Department) on Rs.20,740-36,140/-(PR) in KERALA FOREST DEPARTMENT

Ranked List No. : 41/2021/SS VI

Cat. No. : 191/2016

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of RANGE FOREST OFFICER(by transfer from approved probationers in the Kerala Ministerial Subordinate Service or Kerala Ministerial Service in Forest Department) on Rs.20,740-36,140/-(PR) in KERALA FOREST DEPARTMENT, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 28.01.2021.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	 Int	Total DOB	Remarks
1	2	SREEJU S	229.125	13.0	242.125 06/05/1980	
2	12	MUHAMMED SWABEER J	185.875	10.0	195.875 05/05/1985	
3	10	RAJASEKHARAN P	166.250	13.0	179.250 19/10/1979	
4	4	LEKHA C	152.000	10.0	162.000 05/05/1977	
5	5	VIPIN CHANDRAN V	137.000	12.0	149.000 30/05/1977	
6	13	SANJEEV KUMAR R	124.625	10.0	134.625 30/04/1982	
7	6	PRABEESH N K	117.500	11.0	128.500 25/05/1979	
8	7	MUKESH M K	111.250	13.0	124.250 08/06/1989	
9	11	JAMSHEER V P	106.375	12.0	118.375 23/05/1986	
10	1	SANDHYA R S	97.875	10.0	107.875 21/05/1976	
11	8	RESMI K G	92.875	11.0	103.875 12/04/1985	
12	9	VINAYAN T P	87.875	12.0	99.875 26/04/1984	
13	3	HASHIM MOHAMED S	87.125	11.0	98.125 11/01/1979	
14	14	SREEKUMAR P	68.125	11.0	79.125 11/01/1976	

NOTE (1): The Ranked List of candidates published by the Kerala Public Service Commission in pursuance of this notification shall cease to be in force after one month from the date of commencement of training (Forest Range Officers Course) or 3 months from the date of coming into force of the ranked list whichever is later. Candidates will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of this list. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all candidates included in the list will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the list at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the list.

2

NOTE (II):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation and rechecking of answer scripts is not allowed.

NOTE (III):- Candidates who wish to obtain image and tabulation sheet of their answer sheet relating to this selection shall remit the fee of Rs.335/- per paper in any of the Treasuries in the State (Head of account: 0051 PSC-800-State PSC-99 other receipts). The duly filled in application in the prescribed form (available from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in) along with the original chalan should be submitted to **The Deputy Secretary (Examinations)**, **Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram- 4** within 45 days from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the Commission's Website (on or before 21/03/2021). Copy of an answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of answer sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of an answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

NOTE(IV):- "Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised".

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer